



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 110/2026, CRL.M.A. 5982/2026 &**
CRL.M.A. 5983/2026

NISHANT @ NISHADPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

FARHARespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
23.02.2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Relist on 27.03.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/ry